days after the issuance of the formal Notice to Proceed, or in accordance with an agreed

upon extension pursuant to the General Provisions.

3. COMPENSATION

The Government, in consideration of satisfactory performance of the services

described in Addendum I, agrees to pay the Contractor the sum of Forty-Five Thousand,

Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and Fifty Cents ($45,589.50) in accordance with

the provisions set forth in Addendum IV (Compensation), attached hereto is hereby

incorporated by reference and made a part of this contract.

4. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

It is hereby expressly agreed by the parties hereto that in the event the Contractor